

ITB 2025-05 Sub Basin D-3-1 BID PRICE SHEET

ITB 2025-05 Sub Basin D-3-1

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 195,730.00	\$ 195,730.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 10,880.00
104-18	Inlet Protection	23	EA	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,932.00
327-70-1	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Average Depth	7535	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,140.00
334-1-52	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP-9.5, PG-76-22	40	TN	\$ 414.80	\$ 16,592.00
337-7-30	Asphalt Conc. Friction Course, Traffic B, FC-9.5, Rubber	415	TN	\$ 207.80	\$ 86,237.00
425-11	Core-drill (Modify) Existing Structure	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
425-1361	Inlets, Curb, Type P-6, <10'	2	EA	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 16,770.00
425-2-41	Manholes, P-7, <10'	6	EA	\$ 8,146.00	\$ 48,876.00
425-2-42	Manholes, P-7, <10'	6	EA	\$ 8,846.00	\$ 53,076.00
425-6	Valve boxes, adjust	1	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
425-6-1	Meter or Handhole boxes, adjust	1	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
430175112	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 12" SD	8	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
430175115	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 15" SD	70	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,950.00
430175118	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 18" SD	16	LF	\$ 228.00	\$ 3,648.00
430175124	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 24" SD	140	LF	\$ 179.00	\$ 25,060.00
430175136	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 36" SD	20	LF	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,200.00
443-70-4	24" HDPE French Drain	434	LF	\$ 246.00	\$ 106,764.00
443-70-6	36" HDPE French Drain	340	LF	\$ 302.50	\$ 102,850.00
520-1-10	Construct Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "F" (Remove and Replace)	50	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00
520-3	Construct Concrete Valley Gutter, (Remove and Replace)	240	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,840.00
522-1	Construct 4" Sidewalk (Remove and Replace)	7	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00
706-3	Retro-reflective/raised pavement markers	255	EA	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,570.00
710-11101	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 6"	0.83	GM	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,614.50
710-11124	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, for Diagonal or Chevron, 18"	355	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 710.00
710-11125	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, for Stop Line or Crosswalk, 24"	128	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 320.00
710-11131	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Skip, White, 6"	0.12	GM	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 405.00
710-11170	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Arrows	24	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00
710-11201	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	0.71	GM	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,236.50
710-11224	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Solid, for Diagonal or Chevron, 18"	180	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 288.00
710-12231	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Skip, Yellow, 6"	0.44	GM	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,485.00
711-11101	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 6"	0.83	GM	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,909.00
711-11124	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, for Diagonal or Chevron, 18"	355	LF	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,349.00
711-11125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, for Stop Line or Crosswalk, 24"	128	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,024.00
711-11131	Thermoplastic, Standard, Skip, White, 6"	0.12	GM	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 270.00
711-11170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrows	24	EA	\$ 41.00	\$ 984.00
711-11201	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	0.71	GM	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,597.50
711-11224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, for Diagonal or Chevron, 18"	180	LF	\$ 3.90	\$ 702.00
711-12231	Thermoplastic, Standard, Skip, Yellow, 6"	0.44	GM	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 990.00
1060-16	Removal of Existing Stormwater Manhole	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
Sub-Total					\$ 763,031.50

Dedicated Allowance (Permits) - 2% of Base Bid

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Scheduled Value
Sub-Total					\$ 15,260.63

Contingencies Withdraws - 10% of Base Bid

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Scheduled Value
Sub-Total					\$ 76,303.15

Grand Total					\$ 854,595.28
-------------	--	--	--	--	---------------